

SC no. 274/2017
CNR no. WBJP01-004250-2017

Order no. 23 dt.28.03.2024

All(3) accused persons on c/b are absent without steps.

Ld. PP -in-charge is present.

On repeated call none of the accused persons found present in court.

It is now 1 p.m.

Let W/A be issued against all three accused persons namely Mantu Roy, Tabin Roy and Smt. Naramani Roy.

To 18/07/ 2024 for ER of WA.

D/C by me

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.